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Provisional Classification

80º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Qualifying Practice

ClCarTeamNr. LapTime

Session 3

3:25.453 3:23.787 1 3:24.9971 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1 28 4 33:23.787

3:26.694 3:24.078 2 3:24.078 +0.2913 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 Ultra LMP1 23 23 293:27.578

3:28.295 3:24.842 3 3:26.151 +1.0558 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 030 - Hybrid LMP1 21 19 283:24.842

3:26.536 3:25.433 4 3:26.038 +1.6462 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1 3 11 63:25.433

3:27.191 3:25.488 5 3:26.502 +1.7017 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 030 - Hybrid LMP1 8 17 253:25.488

3:27.554 3:26.420 6 3:26.420 +2.6334 Audi Sport North America Audi R18 Ultra LMP1 28 17 23:26.600

3:32.750 3:29.622 7 3:29.622 +5.83521 Strakka Racing HPD ARX  03a - Honda LMP1 4 23 153:37.253

3:33.211 3:29.837 8 3:29.837 +6.05012 Rebellion Racing Lola B12/60 Coupe - Toyota LMP1 9 28 63:34.476

3:33.140 3:31.866 9 3:31.866 +8.07913 Rebellion Racing Lola B12/60 Coupe - Toyota LMP1 3 21 233:41.533

3:34.716 3:33.066 10 3:34.925 +9.27917 Pescarolo Team Dome - Judd LMP1 9 12 33:33.066

3:37.088 3:35.421 11 +11.63422 JRM HPD ARX  03a - Honda LMP1 5 133:35.421

3:38.414 3:35.584 12 3:37.367 +11.79715 Oak Racing Oak Pescarolo - Judd LMP1 25 7 163:35.584

3:37.485 13 3:37.485 +13.69816 Pescarolo Team Pescarolo 03 - Judd LMP1 17 163:48.716

3:41.791 3:38.181 14 3:40.174 +14.39425 ADR-Delta Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 4 11 43:38.181

3:40.902 3:38.598 15 3:38.598 +14.81124 Oak Racing Morgan - Judd LMP2 17 22 153:40.310

3:42.157 3:39.152 16 3:39.152 +15.36526 Signatech Nissan Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 10 22 93:44.622

3:39.252 3:39.252 17 3:41.975 +15.46546 Thiriet By TDS Racing Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 9 6 83:41.990

3:41.916 3:39.711 18 3:39.711 +15.92449 Pecom Racing Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 12 16 53:40.292

3:39.877 3:39.877 19 3:40.652 +16.09048 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 5 24 43:42.057

3:41.721 3:39.899 20 3:39.899 +16.11235 Oak Racing Morgan - Nissan LMP2 18 20 113:41.707

3:41.451 3:40.280 21 3:42.518 +16.49330 Status Grand Prix Lola - Judd LMP2 6 8 63:40.280

3:40.639 3:40.471 22 3:41.863 +16.68444 Starworks Motorsport HPD ARX 03b - Honda LMP2 3 21 33:40.471

3:40.727 3:40.727 23 3:43.763 +16.94045 Boutsen Ginion Racing Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 5 8 123:42.949

3:42.125 3:40.738 24 3:40.738 +16.95142 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2 7 10 43:43.230

3:41.287 3:41.287 25 3:41.428 +17.50038 Jota Zytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2 5 20

3:44.495 3:41.982 26 3:42.581 +18.19523 Signatech Nissan Oreca 03 - Nissan LMP2 16 19 83:41.982

3:42.224 3:42.224 27 +18.43733 Level 5 Motorsport HPD ARX 03b - Honda LMP2 11 223:42.696

3:47.408 3:42.292 28 3:43.406 +18.50541 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2 7 20 23:42.292

3:42.612 3:42.612 29 3:48.142 +18.8250 Highcroft Racing Delta Wing Nissan CDNT 3 5 163:50.903

3:48.124 3:43.619 30 3:43.619 +19.83240 Race Performance Oreca 03 - Judd LMP2 24 9 83:46.200

3:48.067 3:45.664 31 +21.87731 Lotus Lola B12/80 Coupe - Lotus LMP2 25 243:45.664

3:50.526 3:47.244 32 3:47.244 +23.45728 Gulf Racing Middle East Lola  B12/80 Coupe - Nissan LMP2 4 6 24:15.649

3:51.012 3:48.025 33 3:53.560 +24.23843 Extreme Limit Aric Norma MP 2000 - Judd LMP2 14 3 23:48.025

3:56.076 3:55.393 34 3:55.393 +31.60659 Luxury Racing Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro 4 9 23:58.647

3:57.466 3:55.870 35 3:55.870 +32.08397 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro 19 23 43:56.036

3:55.910 3:55.910 36 3:58.214 +32.12374 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1 LMGTE Pro 3 4 23:57.981

3:57.509 3:56.484 37 3:58.960 +32.69771 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro 6 8 63:56.484

3:57.181 3:57.181 38 3:59.433 +33.39473 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1 LMGTE Pro 7 5 53:59.471

3:57.594 3:57.594 39 4:09.762 +33.80779 Flying Lizard Motorsports Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Am 4 10 54:03.420

3:57.648 3:57.606 40 3:57.606 +33.81977 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Pro 4 23 74:19.147

3:58.035 3:58.035 41 9:51.593 +34.24875 Prospeed Competition Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Am 23 2 193:59.739

3:58.717 3:58.717 42 4:00.011 +34.93080 Flying Lizard Motorsports Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Pro 2 8 73:59.372

3:58.725 3:58.725 43 4:00.958 +34.93899 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am 24 10

4:00.849 3:58.800 44 3:58.800 +35.01358 Luxury Racing Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am 5 24

4:14.086 3:58.895 45 +35.10829 Gulf Racing Middle East Lola  B12/80 Coupe - Nissan LMP2 4 103:58.895

3:59.529 3:59.181 46 3:59.181 +35.39488 Team Felbermayr-Proton Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Am 9 19 103:59.971

3:59.192 3:59.192 47 4:05.426 +35.40550 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1 LMGTE Am 7 8 34:13.459

4:00.883 3:59.638 48 3:59.638 +35.85166 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro 5 9 34:10.192

4:00.025 49 +36.23851 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro 84:00.025

4:04.493 4:00.288 50 4:00.288 +36.50181 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am 19 13 24:00.924

4:00.332 4:00.332 51 4:00.829 +36.54567 Imsa Performance Matmut Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Am 23 21 84:07.180

4:04.861 4:00.691 52 4:00.691 +36.90461 AF Corse-Waltrip Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am 17 23 194:08.217

4:04.698 4:02.323 53 4:04.075 +38.53657 Krohn Racing Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am 11 21 44:02.323

4:04.416 4:02.461 54 4:02.461 +38.67483 JMB  Racing Ferrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am 7 21 24:20.082

4:03.021 4:02.969 55 4:02.969 +39.18270 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZR1 LMGTE Am 5 8 54:09.709

4:08.170 4:03.661 56 4:03.661 +39.87455 JWA-Avila Porsche 911 RSR (997) LMGTE Am 13 21 164:03.705

Race Director: Eduardo Freitas Timekeeper: Christian Crucifix
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80º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Provisional Classification by Class

Qualifying Practice

Team DriversNr. GapTime

Session 1

Time Lap

Session 2

Time Lap

Session 3

Time Lap

LMP1

3:23.78711 Audi Sport Team Joest M. Fässler / A. Lotterer / B. Treluyer 3:25.453 28 3:24.997 4 3:23.787 3

3:24.078 +0.29132 Audi Sport Team Joest R. Dumas / L. Duval / M. Gené 3:26.694 23 3:24.078 23 3:27.578 29

3:24.842 +1.05583 Toyota Racing A. Davidson / S. Buemi / S. Sarrazin 3:28.295 21 3:26.151 19 3:24.842 28

3:25.433 +1.64624 Audi Sport Team Joest D. Capello / T. Kristensen / A. McNish 3:26.536 3 3:26.038 11 3:25.433 6

3:25.488 +1.70175 Toyota Racing A. Wurz / N. Lapierre / K. Nakajima 3:27.191 8 3:26.502 17 3:25.488 25

3:26.420 +2.63346 Audi Sport North America M. Bonanomi / O. Jarvis / M. Rockenfeller 3:27.554 28 3:26.420 17 3:26.600 2

3:29.622 +5.835217 Strakka Racing N. Leventis / D. Watts / J. Kane 3:32.750 4 3:29.622 23 3:37.253 15

3:29.837 +6.050128 Rebellion Racing N. Prost / N. Jani / N. Heidfeld 3:33.211 9 3:29.837 28 3:34.476 6

3:31.866 +8.079139 Rebellion Racing A. Belicchi / H. Primat / J. Bleekemolen 3:33.140 3 3:31.866 21 3:41.533 23

3:33.066 +9.2791710 Pescarolo Team S. Bourdais / N. Minassian / S. Ara 3:34.716 9 3:34.925 12 3:33.066 3

3:35.421 +11.6342211 JRM D. Brabham / K. Chandhok / P. Dumbreck 3:37.088 5 3:35.421 13

3:35.584 +11.7971512 Oak Racing F. Montagny / B. Baguette / D. Kraihamer 3:38.414 25 3:37.367 7 3:35.584 16

3:37.485 +13.6981613 Pescarolo Team E. Collard / J. Boullion / S. Hall 3:37.485 17 3:48.716 16

LMP2

3:38.181251 ADR-Delta J. Martin / J. Charouz / T. Graves 3:41.791 4 3:40.174 11 3:38.181 4

3:38.598 +0.417242 Oak Racing J. Nicolet / M. Lahaye / O. Pla 3:40.902 17 3:38.598 22 3:40.310 15

3:39.152 +0.971263 Signatech Nissan N. Panciatici / P. Ragues / R. Rusinov 3:42.157 10 3:39.152 22 3:44.622 9

3:39.252 +1.071464 Thiriet By TDS Racing M. Beche / P. Thiriet / C. Tinseau 3:39.252 9 3:41.975 6 3:41.990 8

3:39.711 +1.530495 Pecom Racing L. Perez Companc / S. Ayari / P. Kaffer 3:41.916 12 3:39.711 16 3:40.292 5

3:39.877 +1.696486 Murphy Prototypes J. Firth / W. Hughes / B. Hartley 3:39.877 5 3:40.652 24 3:42.057 4

3:39.899 +1.718357 Oak Racing D. Heinemeier Hansson / B. Leinders / M. Martin 3:41.721 18 3:39.899 20 3:41.707 11

3:40.280 +2.099308 Status Grand Prix A. Sims / Y. Buurman / R. Ianneta 3:41.451 6 3:42.518 8 3:40.280 6

3:40.471 +2.290449 Starworks Motorsport V. Potolicchio / R. Dalziel / T. Kimber-Smith 3:40.639 3 3:41.863 21 3:40.471 3

3:40.727 +2.5464510 Boutsen Ginion Racing B. Briere / J. Petersen / S. Nakano 3:40.727 5 3:43.763 8 3:42.949 12

3:40.738 +2.5574211 Greaves Motorsport L. Ordoñez / M. Brundle / A. Brundle 3:42.125 7 3:40.738 10 3:43.230 4

3:41.287 +3.1063812 Jota S. Dolan / S. Hancock / H. Kurosawa 3:41.287 5 3:41.428 20

3:41.982 +3.8012313 Signatech Nissan F. Mailleux / O. Lombard / J. Tresson 3:44.495 16 3:42.581 19 3:41.982 8

3:42.224 +4.0433314 Level 5 Motorsport S. Tucker / C. Bouchut / L. Diaz 3:42.224 11 3:42.696 22

3:42.292 +4.1114115 Greaves Motorsport C. Zugel / R. Gonzalez / E. Julian 3:47.408 7 3:43.406 20 3:42.292 2

3:43.619 +5.4384016 Race Performance M. Frey / J. Hirschi / R. Meichtry 3:48.124 24 3:43.619 9 3:46.200 8

3:45.664 +7.4833117 Lotus T. Holzer / M. Schultis / L. Moro 3:48.067 25 3:45.664 24

3:47.244 +9.0632818 Gulf Racing Middle East F. Giroix / S. Johansson / L. Badey 3:50.526 4 3:47.244 6 4:15.649 2

3:48.025 +9.8444319 Extreme Limit Aric F. Rosier / P. Thirion / P. Haezebrouck 3:51.012 14 3:53.560 3 3:48.025 2

3:58.895 +20.7142920 Gulf Racing Middle East J. Deletraz / K. Ihara / M. Rostan 4:14.086 4 3:58.895 10

LMGTE Pro

3:55.393591 Luxury Racing F. Makowiecki / J. Melo / D. Farnbacher 3:56.076 4 3:55.393 9 3:58.647 2

3:55.870 +0.477972 Aston Martin Racing A. Fernandez / S. Mücke / D. Turner 3:57.466 19 3:55.870 23 3:56.036 4

3:55.910 +0.517743 Corvette Racing O. Gavin / T. Milner / R. Westbrook 3:55.910 3 3:58.214 4 3:57.981 2

3:56.484 +1.091714 AF Corse A. Bertolini / O. Beretta / M. Cioci / G. Bruni 3:57.509 6 3:58.960 8 3:56.484 6

3:57.181 +1.788735 Corvette Racing J. Taylor / A. Garcia / J. Magnussen 3:57.181 7 3:59.433 5 3:59.471 5

3:57.606 +2.213776 Team Felbermayr-Proton M. Lieb / R. Lietz / W. Henzler 3:57.648 4 3:57.606 23 4:19.147 7

3:58.717 +3.324807 Flying Lizard Motorsports J. Bergmeister / P. Long / M. Holzer 3:58.717 2 4:00.011 8 3:59.372 7

3:59.638 +4.245668 JMW Motorsport J. Walker / J. Cocker / R. Wills 4:00.883 5 3:59.638 9 4:10.192 3

4:00.025 +4.632519 AF Corse G. Fisichella / G. Bruni / T. Vilander 4:00.025 8

LMGTE Am

3:57.594791 Flying Lizard Motorsports S. Neiman / P. Pilet / S. Pumpelly 3:57.594 4 4:09.762 10 4:03.420 5

3:58.035 +0.441752 Prospeed Competition A. Alfaisal / B. Curtis / S. Edwards 3:58.035 23 9:51.593 2 3:59.739 19

3:58.725 +1.131993 Aston Martin Racing A. Simonsen / C. Nygaard / K. Poulsen 3:58.725 24 4:00.958 10

3:58.800 +1.206584 Luxury Racing P. Ehret / F. Montecalvo / G. Jeannette 4:00.849 5 3:58.800 24

3:59.181 +1.587885 Team Felbermayr-Proton C. Ried / G. Roda / P. Ruberti 3:59.529 9 3:59.181 19 3:59.971 10

3:59.192 +1.598506 Larbre Competition P. Bornhauser / J. Canal / P. Lamy 3:59.192 7 4:05.426 8 4:13.459 3

4:00.288 +2.694817 AF Corse P. Perazzini / N. Cadei / M. Griffin 4:04.493 19 4:00.288 13 4:00.924 2

4:00.332 +2.738678 Imsa Performance Matmut N. Armindo / R. Narac / A. Pons 4:00.332 23 4:00.829 21 4:07.180 8

4:00.691 +3.097619 AF Corse-Waltrip R. Kauffman / R. Aguas / B. Vickers 4:04.861 17 4:00.691 23 4:08.217 19

4:02.323 +4.7295710 Krohn Racing T. Krohn / N. Jonsson / M. Rugolo 4:04.698 11 4:04.075 21 4:02.323 4

4:02.461 +4.8678311 JMB  Racing M. Rodrigues / A. Ferte / P. Illiano 4:04.416 7 4:02.461 21 4:20.082 2

4:02.969 +5.3757012 Larbre Competition J. Belloc / C. Bourret / P. Gibon 4:03.021 5 4:02.969 8 4:09.709 5

4:03.661 +6.0675513 JWA-Avila J. Camathias / M. Palttala / P. Daniels 4:08.170 13 4:03.661 21 4:03.705 16

CDNT

3:42.61201 Highcroft Racing M. Franchitti / M. Krumm / S. Motoyama 3:42.612 3 3:48.142 5 3:50.903 16

Timekeeper: Christian CrucifixRace Director: Eduardo Freitas

Published at: ........................................
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